

Office of the District Fire Officer, Hebbal Fire Station, Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services, Manyata Embassy Business Park, Nagawara Ring Road,

Bengaluru-560 045.

No. 50/DFO/HBFS/2022

Dated: 12-11-2022.

ANNEXURE – B Group - B Educational Building

To, **The Principal** North Hills International School No. 64/2, Dasarahalli, Bangalore-560024.

Sir,

- Issue of "Fire Safety Compliance report" with respect to fire prevention, Sub : fire fighting and evacuation measures required at "North Hills International School" Situated at No. 64/2, Dasarahalli, Bangalore-560024.
- 1) DFO Hebbal Compliance report No.35/DFO/HBFS/2022.D:15-10-2022. Ref : 2) Your request letter dated: 07-11-2022.
 - 3. FSTO Compliance report No.50/FSTO/HBFS/2022. Dated: 10-11-2022.

<<<>>>

With reference to the subject cited (1) above, a fire safety recommendation report was issued for "North Hills International School" Situated at No. 64/2, Dasarahalli, Bangalore-560024. with a period of one year.

In your letter cited in reference (2) above, it is informed that all the recommendations stipulated in Fire safety recommendation has been fulfilled & hence requested to issue Fire safety compliance report. In this regard the building was inspected by Fire Station Officer, Hebbal Fire Station on 10-11-2022 to check the compliance of all the recommendations stipulated in Fire safety recommendation & Submitted the Compliance report cited in reference (3) above & recommended to issue Compliance certificate.

Under the above circumstance the Karnataka Fire & Emergency Services Department is issuing "Fire safety compliance report" to "North Hills International School" Situated at No. 64/2, Dasarahalli, Bangalore-560024. Subject to proper maintenance of fire fighting measures & fire fighting installations in good working condition and to impart training for 40% of employees/staff in basic fire fighting at R.A Mundkur Fire & Emergency Services Academy, Bangalore within 90 days from the date of issue of this report. "This report is valid for one year from the date of issue upto 14-10-2023 and is renewable without fail'.

Sy. No. 64/2, Dasarahalli, Bangalore - 24

Pioneers Educational Trust